
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA  

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 21 

ANSWERED ON 2
ND

 FEBRUARY, 2017 

 

ROAD OVER BRIDGE ON NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN TAMIL NADU 

 

21. SHRI PR. SENTHIL NATHAN: 

 

 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS 

 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

 be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has conducted/proposed to conduct any study on the 

requirements of Road Over Bridges, Flyovers, Under Bridges at various National 

Highways (NHs) passing in Tamil Nadu; 

(b) if so, the details and outcomes thereof along with the list of projects underway and 

proposed to be undertaken in the next two years; and 

(c) the funds earmarked/allocated/spent on such projects during each of the last three years 

and the current year, NH-wise? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

 

(a) Yes Madam. 

 

(b) & (c) Ministry has identified various sections of National Highways consisting of 407 

numbers of structures which includes Road over Bridge/Flyovers/Grade 

Separators/Under & Bridges etc and are at various stages of project preparation & 

implementation in the State of Tamil Nadu. All those structures are included in the 

corridor development and cost of the same is included in the total project cost. 

Additionally 9 ROBs and 4 Structures have beenalso identified as standalone projects. 

A list of all such structures is enclosed as Annexure. 

 

 

  



ANNEXURE 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARA (a) TO  (c ) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 

21 FOR ANSWER ON 2ND FEB 2017 ASKED BY SHRI PR. SENTHIL NATHAN REDARDING ROADS OVER 

BRIDGE ON NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN TAMIL NADU 

S.No. NH No. Name of Stretch / Km 

Road over 

Bridges 

(Nos.) 

Flyover / 

Vehicular 

Overpasses 

(Nos.) 

Grade 

Separators/ 

Interchanges ( 

No.) 

 

Vehicular 

Under 

passes 

(No) 

Pedestri

an 

Under 

passes 

(No.) 

Projects Under Corridor Development 

1 49 
Madurai- Paramakudi -

Ramanathapuram section 
9 6 6 2 0 

2 226 Thanjavur- Pudukkattai section 1 0 0 1 0 

3 45B 
Madurai- Aruppukottai Tuticorin 

Section 
1 0 0 0 0 

4 47 
Karala/ TN border- Villukuri 

section 
1 2 1 5 3 

5 47 

Villukuri- Kanniyakumari 

section of NH-47 and Nagercoll- 

Kavalkinaru section of NH-47B 

2 0 1 8 6 

6 67 
 Nagapattinam- Thanjavur 

section 
1 0 0 1 0 

7 209 Pollachi- Coimbatore section 1 1 1 0 0 

8 210 

 Trichy - Karaikudi section 

NH210, inculding trihy Bypass 

on NH-67 

2 0 0 1 0 

9 45E&220 

Dindigul- Theni section from km 

2.750 to km 73.400 of NH-45E 

and theni - Kumuli section from 

km 215.500 to km273.600 of 

NH-220 

1 0 0 0 0 

10 67 
Trichy to Karur section of NH-

67 
1 0 1 1 0 

11 205 
Tiruttani- Thiruninravur section 

of NH-205 
0 0 0 1 1 

12 66 Tindivanam - Krishnagiri section 2 0 0 0 0 

13 45 
Trichy- Dindigul section in km. 

333.00 to km. 421.273 
0 0 1 0 0 

14 7 

Madurai- Kanyakumari section  

from km 0.000 to km 243.170 of 

NH-7 

0 0 0 3 1 

15 46 
Krishnagiri- Walajahpet section 

from km 0/000 to km 148/300 
0 0 0 1 5 

16 4 
Waljahpet- Poonamallee section 

from km 13/800 to km 106/800 
0 10 0 15 22 

17 5 
Chennai- Tada section from km 

11.000 to km 54.400 
0 3 0 5 10 



18 209 

Dindigul- Coimbatore- 

TN/Kamataka border section ( 

except Pollachi- Coimbatore 

section ) 

5 0 0 6 13 

19 45A 
Villupuram- Puducherry- 

Nagapattinam section 
10 0 6 26 5 

20 45C 
Vikravandi- Kumbakonam- 

Thanjavur Section 
4 14 0 47 7 

21 210 
Karaikudi- Ramanathapram 

section 
1 0 0 0 0 

22 227 Trichy- Chidambaram section 1 0 13 1 0 

23 67 Karur-Coimbatore section  1 1 1 27 0 

24 67 
Kangeyapalayam - 

Mettupalayam section 
0 0 0 5 0 

25 4 Ranipet- TN/AP border Section 2 0 0 2 1 

26 BCE 
Proposed Bangalore - Chennai 

Expressway 
2 8 5 14 32 

Sub Total 48 45 36 172 106 

Grand Total-I 407 

Standalone Projects  

1 49Extn. 

Vadapalalnji&Usilampatti in 

Madurai District on NH-49Extn. 

at Km 22.2 

1 0 0 0 0 

2 49Extn. 

Usilampatti&Andipatti  inTheni 

District  on NH-49Extn at km 

50.3 

1 0 0 0 0 

3 49Extn. 

 Teni& Bodinayakkanur in Theni 

District on NH-49Extn. At  Km 

75.8 

1 0 0 0 0 

4 49Extn. 

Teni& Bodinayakkanur in Theni 

District on NH-49Extn. At  Km 

93.4 

1 0 0 0 0 

5 49 

Uchippuli & Mandapam Camp 

in Ramnathapuram District on 

NH-49 at km 134.8 

1 0 0 0 0 

6 234 

Kaniyambadi & kannamangalam  

in Vellore District on NH-234 at 

km 81.8 

1 0 0 0 0 

7 234 
Madimangal& Polur  in Vellore 

District on NH-234 at  km 103.4 
1 0 0 0 0 

8 208 

Tenkasi jn & Sengottai  in 

Tirunelveli District on NH-208 

at  km 99.4 

1 0 0 0 0 

9 226Extn. 

Ariyalurar& Ottakovil in 

Thanjavur District on NH-

226Extn. At km 26.2  

1 0 0 0 0 



 

 

 

 

 

10 47 
Construction of Flyover at Km 

620 &  634.0 
0 2 0 0 0 

11 47B 
Construction of Flyover at Km 

2.0 
0 1 0 0 0 

12 47 
Construction of Padestrain 

Subway at Km 633 
0 0 0 0 1 

Sub Total 9 3 0 0 1 

Grand Total-II 13 

Grand Total-I + Grand Total-II 420 

        
***** 


